

SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002.

Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com

Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated: 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.



IEC POLICY

Policy Date :19.06.2024

Policy No. :12

Issue No. :2

Next revision: 19.06.2027

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002.

Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com

Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com

Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated: 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences. A.P. Vijayawada.



IEC POLICY

Sree Narayana Nursing College was established in the year 2006 with the aim of providing quality education in the field of nursing. The college is committed to producing competent and compassionate nursing professionals equipped with the knowledge and skills to deliver high-quality healthcare with

VISSION: To develop a comprehensive goal for enhancement of nursing education and practice through effective teaching and learning methods, by using advanced technology and innovative research approaches to revolutionize nursing care on global perspectives.

MISSION: 1. To foster the holistic development of nursing students and ensure to deliver high-quality patient care with integration of academic, extracurricular, and co-curricular activities with advanced teaching and learning methods.

- 2. To encourage participation in professional activities and student chapters to foster networking, leadership and team work.
- 3. To build a nurturing environment that supports the overall growth of nursing students, in their career and deliver quality patient services and as well as part of societal upliftment

GENESIS:

Sree Narayana Nursing College, offering both UG and Post B.Sc programs, has established a Research Committee with the primary objective of fostering a robust research culture. The committee is committed to facilitating faculty research through dedicated funding, in adherence to established research and publication guidelines.

Principal
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002

The Research Committee will ensure the protection of participants' rights and safety, maintaining high ethical standards throughout the research process. By following rigorous guidelines, the committee aims to prevent errors and ensure research integrity. Additionally, the committee will work toward the upliftment of nursing research by supporting innovative studies that contribute to academic growth and evidence-based practice.

Through faculty development initiatives, research workshops, and collaboration opportunities, the committee will encourage faculty members to pursue impactful research projects that align with both national and international standards.

B. Calpene VERIFIED BY

APPROVED BY
REE NARAYANA NURSING COL

Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

Principal
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002